YORK COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY DIRECTORS NOTICE MARCH MEETING

The regular monthly meeting of the York County Agricultural Society will be held on Tuesday, March 19, 2024 at 8:00 p.m. in the York County Extension Office.

Notice of meeting published on or before March 12, 2024. (Posted in: York County Extension Office, York County Court House, York State Bank (Main Office), Cornerstone Bank (Waco Branch) & York County Fair Website.

- 1. Additional Agenda items
- 2. Approve Minutes (February 20, 2024) & Financial Report (February 2024)
- Old Business: Discuss and act on the following items: Memorial Donations at present date: Heine donation for Antique Tractor Barn \$100.00 and High Lopers donation \$2,300.00.
- Building Committee Report: Discuss and act on the following items: Fair Office Crow's Nest Home Economics Building – Air Conditioner
- 5. Adam Watson Benedict Men's Club Beer Garden at the Ranch Rodeo
- 6. Madonna Mogul, York Chamber of Commerce Culpepper Circus Set up July 20, 2024, Show July 21, 2024 – Our South or Wast parking lot?
- 7. Camper spot issues: length of stay
- 8. Updates on the York County Fair Foundation
- 9. 2024 Fair Plans Acres Of Fun August 1st thru 4th
- 10. Cornerstone Ag & Event Center March events Arena and floor tear down FFA Judging, two Show Pig Sales and York/Hamilton Cattlemen Beef Progress Show
- 11. 2024 NAFM District 1 Spring Meeting April 7, 2024 Jefferson County Fairgrounds, Fairbury. Is anyone interested in attending? Time and meal yet TBA.
- 12.

13.

- 14.
- 15.

Please call the Board Secretary at least 24 hours before the meeting with changes to the agenda that will need action taken by the Board. Call 728-5274 to amend the "Official Agenda".

UPCOMING EVENTS 2024 NAFM District 1 Meeting – April 7, 2024 Jefferson County Fairgrounds, Fairbury 2024 York County Fair – August 1 – 4, 2024 2024 Nebraska State Fair – August 23 – September 2, 2024 2024 134th IAFE Annual Convention – Phoenix, Arizona – December 1 - 4, 2024 2025 NAFM Convention – January 24 – 26, 2025 Kearney, Nebraska